



Achtung! Berühren Sie das Gitter nicht im eingeschalteten Zustand! Getroffene Insekten können z.B. durch leichtes Klopfen abgeschüttelt werden. **Attention!** Do not touch the grille when it is switched on! Impacted insects may e.g. be shaken off by light tapping. **Attention!** Ne touchez pas la grille lorsqu'elle est allumée! Les insectes touchés peuvent, par exemple, être secoué par de légers tapotements. **Atentie!** Raak het rooster niet aan wanneer het is ingeschakeld! Beïnvloede insecten kunnen b.v. worden afgeschud door licht te tikken.

Attenzione! Non toccare la griglia quando è accesa! Gli insetti colpiti possono ad es. essere scrollato di dosso toccando leggermente. **¡Precaución!** ¡No toque la rejilla cuando esté encendida! Los insectos impactados pueden, p. ser sacudido por golpes ligeros. **Atenție!** Nu atingeți grila când este pornită! Insectele afectate pot fi, de ex. fii agitat prin apăsare ușoară.

Vigyázat! Ne érintse meg a rácsot, amikor be van kapcsolva! A behatolt rovarok pl. könnyű megcsapolással lerázní. **Внимание!** Не прикасайтесь к решетке, когда она включена! Затронутые насекомые могут, например, стряхнуть с легкого постукивания. **Pozor!** Nedotýkejte se mřížky, když je zapnutá! Zasažený hmyz může např. být otřesen lehkým poklepáním. **Uzmanību!** Nepieskarieties režģim, kad tas ir ieslēgts! Ietekmētie kukaiņi var, piem. jāsakrata, viegli piesitot. **Démesio!** Nelieskite grotelių, kai jos įjungtos! Poveikio vabzdžiai gali būti pvz. būti sukrėstas lengvu bakstelėjimu. **Ettevaatust!** Ärge puudutage võre, kui see on sisse lülitatud! Mõjutatud putukad võivad nt. kergelt koputades raputatakse maha. **Внимание!** Не докосвайте решетката, когато е включена! Въздействащите насекоми могат напр. да се отърси от леко потупване.



Produktbeschreibung- Inbetriebnahme

Funktion 1 : Elektrische Fliegenklatsche:

Schieben Sie den Schalter auf die Position ON1. Drücken Sie den runden Knopf. Die LED Anzeige leuchtet auf. Das Gerät steht unter Strom und kann verwendet werden. Das Hochvoltgitter tötet die Insekten schnell und sauber. **Der Strom wird unterbrochen sobald der Knopf nicht mehr gedrückt wird.**

Funktion 2: Elektrischer Insektenvernichter für die Wand.

Falten Sie das Gerät zusammen und Hängen Sie es ca 1,5 bis 2m über dem Boden in einer dunklen Ecke des Zimmers auf . Schieben Sie den Schalter auf die Position ON2 . Das Gerät steht jetzt unter Strom. Das Ultraviolette Licht zieht die Insekten an, das Hochvolt Gitter tötet die Insekten schnell und sauber.

Ist das Gerät in Dauerbetrieb empfehlen wir das Gerät mit Hilfe des USB Kabels und eines Adapters mit der Steckdose zu verbinden. Im Dauerbetrieb reichen die Batterien nur für ca 5 Stunden . Danach muss das Gerät wieder aufgeladen werden.

Achtung: Außer Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahren
Gefährliche Spannung



Achtung:

Nicht zur Verwendung in Scheunen, Ställen und ähnliche Orte (Brandgefahr).
Das Gerät darf nicht in Wasser getaucht werden.

Technische Daten:

Batterie:	1200 mAH Lithium wiederaufladbar (USB)
Stromversorgung:	230 V AC, 50 Hz USB Kabel (enthalten)
Stromverbrauch:	ca. 2 Watt
UV LED:	0,1W Watt, ca. 395nm
Reichweite:	ca. 10 m²
Spannung am Gitter:	3500V (Dreilagiges Schutzgitter)

Nur für Innenräume!



Hinweise zur Batterieentsorgung:

Batterien unterliegen gesetzlichen Bestimmungen. Auf keinen Fall dürfen Batterien in den Hausmüll, Gelben Sack o.ä. gegeben werden. Batterien nur im entladenen Zustand in die Altbatterie-Sammelbehälter geben und Vorsorge gegen Kurzschlüsse treffen (z.B. Abkleben der Pole).

Allgemeine Hinweise

1. Elektrogeräte, Verpackungsmaterial usw. gehören nicht in den Aktionsbereich von Kindern.
2. Verpackungs- und Verschleißmaterial (Folien, ausgediente Produkte) umweltgerecht entsorgen.
3. Die Weitergabe des Produktes sollte mit der dazugehörigen Gebrauchsanweisung erfolgen.
4. Änderungen des Designs und der technischen Daten ohne Vorankündigung bleiben im Sinne ständiger Produktverbesserungen vorbehalten.

Sicherheitshinweise

- Gerät nur mit der dafür vorgesehenen Spannung betreiben.
- Bei evtl. Reparaturen sollten nur Original-Ersatzteile verwendet werden, um ernsthafte Schäden zu vermeiden.-
- In jedem Fall ist zu prüfen, ob das Gerät für den jeweiligen Einsatzort geeignet ist.
- Dieses Gerät ist nicht für den Gebrauch durch Personen (einschließlich Kinder) mit eingeschränkten körperlichen, sensorischen oder geistigen Fähigkeiten geeignet

Gewährleistung

Die Gewährleistung umfasst die Beseitigung aller Mängel, die auf nicht einwandfreies Material oder Fabrikationsfehler zurückzuführen sind. Es wird keine Gewähr auf Verschleißteile gegeben. Da ISOTRONIC keinen Einfluss auf die richtige und sachgemäße Montage oder Bedienung hat, kann verständlicherweise nur die Gewähr der Vollständigkeit und einwandfreien Beschaffenheit übernommen werden. Es wird weder eine Gewähr noch Haftung für Schäden oder Folgeschäden im Zusammenhang mit diesem Produkt übernommen. Dies gilt vor allem dann, wenn Veränderungen oder Reparaturversuche an dem Gerät vorgenommen wurden, Schaltungen abgeändert oder andere Bauteile verwendet wurden oder in anderer Weise Fehlbedienungen, fahrlässige Behandlung oder Missbrauch zu Schäden geführt haben.

Ihr

ISOTRONIC-Team



Empfingen, 12-2024



Hinweise zum Umweltschutz

Dieses Produkt darf am Ende seiner Lebensdauer nicht über den normalen Haushaltsabfall entsorgt werden, sondern muss an einem Sammelpunkt für das Recycling von elektrischen und elektronischen Geräten abgegeben werden. Das Symbol auf dem Produkt, der Gebrauchsanweisung oder der Verpackung weist darauf hin. Die Werkstoffe sind gemäß ihrer Kennzeichnung wieder verwertbar. Mit der Wiederverwendung, der stofflichen Verwertung oder anderen Formen der Verwertung von Altgeräten leisten Sie einen wichtigen Beitrag zum Schutze unserer Umwelt. Bitte erfragen Sie bei der Gemeindeverwaltung die zuständige Entsorgungsstelle.

Instructions for Use

Electronic Mosquito Swatter – Foldable

Art.-Nr. 84006

Product description – Installation

Foldable electronic fly swatter with 2 functions

Function 1: Electric fly swatter:

Slide the switch to the ON1 position Press the round button. The LED display lights up. The device is powered and can be used. The high-voltage grid kills the insects quickly and cleanly. The power is interrupted as soon as the button is no longer pressed.

Function 2: Electric wall insect killer.

Fold the device and hang it about 1.5 to 2 m above the floor in a dark corner of the room. Slide the switch to the ON2 position. The device is now powered. The ultraviolet light attracts the insects, the high-voltage grid kills the insects quickly and cleanly.

If the device is in continuous operation, we recommend connecting the device to the socket using the USB cable and an adapter. In continuous operation the batteries only last for about 5 hours. The device then needs to be charged again.

Attention: Keep out of the reach of children
Dangerous voltage



ATTENTION: Use of the insect exterminator is only allowed in interior rooms. Using this device outdoors violates the Federal Species Protection Act. (Bundesartenschutzverordnung)
Not suitable for use in barn, stables and similar locations. (Fire danger)The appliance must not be immersed in water

Technical data:

Battery: 1200 mAh lithium rechargeable (USB)

Power supply: 230V AC, 50Hz

USB cable (included)

Power consumption: approx. 2 watts

UV LED: 0.1W watt, approx. 395nm

Range: approx. 10 m²

Voltage on grid: 3500V

Three-layer protective grille

Only for Indoor Use



Notes on battery disposal:

Batteries are subject to legal regulations. Under no circumstances should batteries be disposed of in household waste, yellow bags or similar. Only put batteries in the used battery collection container when they are discharged and take precautions against short circuits (e.g. taping the poles).

Safety instructions

- Only operate the device at its intended voltage.
- In case of repairs, only use original spare parts, to avoid serious damage.
- Always check whether the device is suitable for the respective place where you intend using it.

General information

1. Electric appliances, packaging material etc. should be kept away from children.
2. Dispose packaging and worn-out material correctly and in an environmentally friendly way.
3. Do only pass on the device including the operation manual.
4. Subject to change of design and technical data without notice for the sake of constant product improvement.

Guarantee

Guarantee includes repair of all defects that were not caused by defective material or fabrication mistakes. Since ISOTRONIC has no influence on correct and appropriate assemblage and operation it is obvious that guarantee applies only on completeness and proper condition. ISOTRONIC takes on neither liability nor guarantee for damages or consequential damages in connection with this product. This applies especially when the device was altered or repaired or when damage was caused by false or negligent operation or abuse.

Your

ISOTRONIC-Team



Environmental protection notice

At the end of its life span this product may not be disposed as normal household waste but must be disposed of at a collecting place for recycling of electrical and electronic equipment. The icon on the product, in the manual, or on the packing points to this fact. The materials are recyclable according to their labelling. Through reusing, material recycling, or other forms of utilisation of old devices you make an important contribution to the protection of the environment. please ask the local administration for the responsible waste disposal centre

Mode d'emploi

Tapette à mouche électrique- Pliable

Art.84006

Description du produit - mise en service

Fonction 1 : Tapette à mouche électrique :

Faites glisser l'interrupteur sur la position ON1. Appuyez sur le bouton rond. L'affichage LED s'allume. L'appareil est alimenté et peut être utilisé. Le réseau haute tension tue les insectes rapidement et proprement. L'alimentation est coupée dès que le bouton n'est plus enfoncé.

Fonction 2 : Destructeur d'insectes mural électrique.

Pliez l'appareil et suspendez-le à environ 1,5 à 2 m du sol dans un coin sombre de la pièce. Faites glisser l'interrupteur sur la position ON2. L'appareil est désormais alimenté. La lumière ultraviolette attire les insectes, le réseau haute tension tue les insectes rapidement et proprement.

Si l'appareil fonctionne en continu, nous vous recommandons de connecter l'appareil à la prise à l'aide du câble USB et d'un adaptateur. En fonctionnement continu, les piles ne durent qu'environ 5 heures. L'appareil doit ensuite être rechargé.

Attention : Tenir hors de portée des enfants
Tension Dangereuse.



ATTENTION :

L'utilisation de cet anti-insectes n'est autorisée que dans les pièces fermées. Ne pas utiliser dans la grange, l'écurie et dans les endroits ressemblants. Danger d'incendie.

L'utilisation de cet appareil à l'extérieur contrevient à la loi allemande sur la protection des espèces.

Ne jamais plonger l'appareil dans l'eau.

Données techniques:

Batterie : 1 200 mAh au lithium rechargeable (USB)

Alimentation : 230 V CA, 50 Hz

Câble USB (inclus)

Consommation électrique : environ 2 watts

LED UV : 0,1 W watts, environ 395 nm

Portée : environ 10 m²

Tension sur réseau : 3500V

Grille de protection à trois couches



Remarques sur l'élimination des piles :

Les batteries sont soumises aux réglementations légales. Les piles ne doivent en aucun cas être jetées avec les ordures ménagères, les sacs jaunes ou similaires. Ne déposez les piles dans le récipient de collecte des piles usagées que lorsqu'elles sont déchargées et prenez des précautions contre les courts-circuits (par exemple en collant les pôles).

Consignes de sécurité

- L'appareil doit uniquement être exploité avec la tension prévue.
- Dans le cas de réparations, seules des pièces détachées d'origine doivent être utilisées pour exclure des dommages sérieux.
- Dans chaque cas, il convient de contrôler si l'appareil convient à l'utilisation prévue.

Consignes générales

1. Les appareils électriques, le matériel d'emballage, etc. doivent être tenus hors de portée des enfants.
2. L'emballage et le matériel d'usure (films, produits usagés) doivent être évacués sans nuire à l'environnement.
3. La remise d'un produit à un tiers doit être accompagnée de son mode d'emploi.
4. Afin d'améliorer constamment nos produits, nous nous réservons le droit d'apporter des modifications sur le design et les données techniques sans information préalable.

Garantie

La garantie porte sur l'élimination de tous les vices dus à un matériel non correct ou à un défaut de fabrication. Etant donné qu'ISOTRONIC n'a aucune influence sur le montage ou la commande correcte et adéquate, elle n'assure que la garantie de l'intégralité et du matériel correct. Le fabricant décline toute responsabilité pour les dommages ou dommages subséquents liés à ce produit. Ceci est notamment valable lorsque des modifications ou des tentatives de réparation sont effectuées sur l'appareil ou encore lorsque les dommages résultent d'erreurs de commande, d'un traitement négligent ou abusif.

Votre équipe ISOTRONIC



Consigne sur la protection de l'environnement

Ce produit ne doit pas être jeté dans vos ordures ménagères lorsqu'il parvient en fin vie, mais doit être déposé dans un centre de collecte pour le recyclage d'appareils électriques et électroniques. Le symbole indiqué sur le produit, dans le mode d'emploi ou sur l'emballage le signale. Les matériaux sont réutilisables selon leurs caractéristiques. Grâce au recyclage, à la réutilisation matérielle ou toute autre forme de recyclage, vous contribuez considérablement à la protection de notre

environnement. Veuillez vous informer auprès de votre municipalité pour connaître le centre de collecte compétent.

NL

Gebruikshandleiding

Art.-Nr. 84006

Product beschrijving

Functie 1: Elektrische vliegenmepper:

Schuif de schakelaar naar de ON1-positie. Druk op de ronde knop. Het LED-display licht op. Het apparaat is voorzien van stroom en kan worden gebruikt. Het hoogspanningsnet doodt de insecten snel en schoon. De stroom wordt onderbroken wanneer de knop niet langer wordt ingedrukt.

Functie 2: Elektrische muurinsectenverdelger.

Vouw het apparaat op en hang het ongeveer 1,5 tot 2 meter boven de vloer in een donkere hoek van de kamer. Schuif de schakelaar naar de ON2-positie. Het apparaat is nu van stroom voorzien. Het ultraviolette licht trekt de insecten aan, het hoogspanningsrooster doodt de insecten snel en schoon.

Als het apparaat continu in gebruik is, sluit u het apparaat aan met de USB-kabel en een adapter voor het stopcontact. Bij continu gebruik gaan de batterijen ongeveer 5 uur mee. Het apparaat moet dan opnieuw worden opgeladen.

**Let op: Buiten bereik van kinderen bewaren
Gevaarlijke Spanning**



Waarschuwing:

Het apparaat is niet geschikt voor gebruik in stallen, schuren en dergelijke. De insectenverdelger mag uitsluitend in binnenruimtes gebruikt worden.

Het apparaat mag niet in water ondergedompeld worden

Technische data:

Batterij: 1200 mAh lithium-oplaadbaar (USB)
Voeding: 230 V AC, 50 Hz
USB-kabel (meegeleverd)
Stroomverbruik: ca. 2 watt
UV-LED: 0,1 W watt, ca. 395 nm
Bereik: ca. 10 m²
Spanning op het elektriciteitsnet: 3500V

Drielaags beschermrooster

Informatie over het weggooien van batterijen:

Batterijen zijn onderworpen aan wettelijke voorschriften. Batterijen mogen in geen geval bij het huishoudelijk afval worden weggegooid. Plaats batterijen alleen in speciale verzamelcontainers als ze leeg zijn en plak de polen af

Veiligheidsinstructies

- Gebruik het apparaat uitsluitend met de daarvoor voorziene spanning.
- Bij evt. reparaties mogen uitsluitend originele reserveonderdelen worden gebruikt, om ernstige schade te vermijden.
- In ieder geval dient te worden gecontroleerd, of het apparaat geschikt is voor de toepassingslocatie.

Algemene instructies

1. Elektroapparaten, verpakkingsmateriaal horen niet in het actiebereik van kinderen.
2. Verpakkings- en slijtagemateriaal (folie, versleten producten) milieuvriendelijk verwijderen.
3. Het doorgeven van een product dient met de bijbehorende gebruiksaanwijzing te gebeuren.
4. Wijzigingen in het design en de technische gegevens kunnen mits productverbeteringen zonder aankondiging vooraf worden doorgevoerd.

Garantie

De garantieprestatie omvat de verhelping van alle gebreken, die te wijten zijn aan materiaalfouten en fabricagefouten. Omdat ISOTRONIC geen invloed heeft op de juiste en deskundige montage en bediening, kan vanzelfsprekend enkel garantie verleend worden op de volledigheid en reglementaire hoedanigheid van het product. Er wordt noch een garantie verleend, noch een aansprakelijkheid overgenomen voor schade of daaruit voortvloeiende schade met dit product. Dit geldt vooral, of op andere wijze foutieve bediening, onachtzame behandeling of misbruik tot schade hebben geleid.

Uw

ISOTRONIC-Team



Instructie voor milieubescherming

Dit product mag aan het einde van zijn levensduur niet met normaal huishoudelijk afval worden afgevoerd. Het moet worden ingeleverd bij een inzamelpunt voor het recyclen van elektrische en elektronische apparatuur. Het symbool op het product, de gebruiksaanwijzing of de verpakking geeft dit aan. De materialen zijn in overeenstemming met hun aanduiding recyclebaar. Met het recyclen, het verwerken van materiaal of andere vormen van verwerking van oude apparaten levert u een belangrijke bijdrage aan onze milieubescherming. Raadpleeg de informatiebalie van uw gemeente voor het inzamelpunt. Alte forme de valorificare a aparatelor folosite,

aduceți o contribuție importantă la protecția mediului ambiant. Vă rugăm să vă interesați la autoritățile locale cu privire la punctul corespunzător de colectare.

ES

Instrucciones de uso

Art. 84006

Descripción del Producto

Función 1: matamoscas eléctrico:

Deslice el interruptor a la posición ON1. Presione el botón redondo. La pantalla LED se enciende. El dispositivo está encendido y se puede utilizar. La red de alto voltaje mata a los insectos de forma rápida y limpia. La alimentación se interrumpe cuando ya no se presiona el botón.

Función 2: Mata insectos de pared eléctrico.

Doble el dispositivo y cuélguelo aproximadamente a 1,5 o 2 m del suelo en un rincón oscuro de la habitación. Deslice el interruptor a la posición ON2. El dispositivo ahora está encendido. La luz ultravioleta atrae a los insectos, la red de alto voltaje mata a los insectos de forma rápida y limpia.

Si el dispositivo está en funcionamiento continuo, conéctelo con el cable USB y un adaptador para el enchufe. Las baterías duran unas 5 horas en funcionamiento continuo. A continuación será necesario volver a cargar el dispositivo.

**Atención: Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños.
Tensión peligrosa**



ATENCIÓN:

No apto para su uso en graneros, establos y lugares similares. (Peligro de incendio) El uso del artículo solo está permitido dentro de la casa.

El artículo no debe sumergirse en agua

Datos técnicos:

Batería: 1200 mAh de litio recargable (USB)

Fuente de alimentación: 230 VCA, 50 Hz

Cable USB (incluido)

Consumo de energía: aprox 2 vatios

LED UV: 0,1 W vatios, aprox 395 nm

Alcance: aprox 10 m²

Tensión en red: 3500V

Rejilla protectora de tres capas

Información sobre la eliminación de la batería:

Las baterías están sujetas a normas legales. Bajo ninguna circunstancia se deben desechar las baterías con la basura doméstica. Coloque las baterías en contenedores de recolección especiales solo cuando estén descargadas y tape los terminales con cinta adhesiva.

Consejos de seguridad

- El aparato sólo debe ser accionado con la tensión prevista.
- En caso de realizarse reparaciones, se deben utilizar exclusivamente piezas de recambio originales para evitar daños de importancia.
- Se ha de probar en cada caso si el aparato es adecuado para el lugar de empleo en cuestión.

Advertencias generales

1. Los aparatos eléctricos, material de embalaje, etc. no deben dejarse al alcance de los niños.
2. El material de embalaje y de desgaste (plásticos, productos gastados) se ha de evacuar respetando el medio ambiente.
3. La entrega del aparato a terceras personas debe realizarse acompañada de las instrucciones de empleo correspondientes.
4. Se reservan los posibles cambios de diseño o datos técnicos sin previo aviso conforme al constante mejoramiento del producto.

Garantía

La prestación de garantía abarca la eliminación de todos los defectos debidos a material imperfecto o a fallos de fabricación. Ya que ISOTRONIC no tiene ninguna influencia sobre el montaje o manejo adecuado, es evidente que sólo podemos asumir responsabilidad sobre la integridad y la perfecta calidad. No se concede garantía ni responsabilidad por daños o consecuencias producidos con relación a la utilización de este producto. Esto es aplicable o de que utilizaciones inadecuadas, tratamientos negligentes o mal uso hayan causado daños.

Su equipo

ISOTRONIC



Indicaciones para la protección del medio ambiente

Este producto no se puede tirar al cubo de basura convencional al final de su vida útil, sino que debe ser entregado en un punto de recogida para el reciclaje de aparatos eléctricos y electrónicos. El símbolo que aparece en el producto, en las instrucciones de uso o en el paquete hace referencia a esto. Los materiales son reutilizables de acuerdo con su identificación. Al reutilizar, utilizar como material o utilizar de alguna otra forma aparatos antiguos está prestando un importante servicio a la protección de nuestro medio ambiente. Por favor, pregunte por el puesto de gestión de residuos en su administración local.

Descrizione del prodotto

Funzione 1: Scacciamosche elettrico:

Far scorrere l'interruttore sulla posizione ON1. Premere il pulsante rotondo. Il display LED si illumina. Il dispositivo è alimentato e può essere utilizzato. La rete ad alta tensione uccide gli insetti in modo rapido e pulito. L'alimentazione viene interrotta quando il pulsante non viene più premuto.

Funzione 2: insetticida elettrico da parete.

Piegare l'apparecchio e appenderlo a circa 1,5 - 2 m dal pavimento in un angolo buio della stanza. Far scorrere l'interruttore sulla posizione ON2. Il dispositivo è ora alimentato. La luce ultravioletta attira gli insetti, la griglia ad alta tensione uccide gli insetti in modo rapido e pulito.

Se il dispositivo è in funzionamento continuo, collegare il dispositivo con il cavo USB e un adattatore per la presa. Le batterie durano circa 5 ore in funzionamento continuo. Successivamente è necessario caricare nuovamente il dispositivo.

Attenzione:
tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini
Tensione pericolosa



ATTENZIONE:

Non adatto all'uso in fienili, stalle e luoghi simili. (Pericolo di incendio)

L'uso dell'articolo è consentito solo all'interno della casa.

L'articolo non deve essere immerso in acqua

Dati tecnici:

Batteria: ricaricabile al litio da 1200 mAh (USB)

Alimentazione: 230 V CA, 50 Hz

Cavo USB (incluso)

Consumo energetico: circa 2 watt

LED UV: 0,1 W watt, circa 395 nm

Portata: circa 10 m²

Tensione sulla rete: 3500V

Griglia protettiva a tre strati

Informazioni sullo smaltimento delle batterie:

Le batterie sono soggette alle normative legali. In nessun caso le batterie devono essere smaltite con i rifiuti domestici. Riporre le batterie negli appositi contenitori di raccolta solo quando sono scariche e isolare i terminali con nastro adesivo.

Precauzioni

- Alimentare l'apparecchio esclusivamente con la tensione prevista.
- Utilizzare in caso di riparazioni esclusivamente pezzi di ricambio originali per escludere la possibilità di danni seri.
- Verificare in ogni caso che l'apparecchio sia idoneo a venire collocato nel luogo prestabilito per l'uso.

Note di carattere generale

1. Tenere apparecchi elettrici, materiali di imballaggio ecc. lontano dalla portata dei bambini.
2. Smaltire i materiali di imballaggio e di consumo (pellicole, prodotti usati) nel rispetto delle normative ambientali in vigore.
3. Allegare sempre il foglio di istruzioni al prodotto in caso di cessione a terzi.
4. Sono possibili modifiche senza preavviso del design o delle caratteristiche tecniche, in modo da migliorare costantemente il prodotto.

Garanzia

La garanzia copre l'eliminazione di ogni difetto imputabile all'impiego di materiale difettoso o ad errori di fabbricazione. Non potendo intervenire in alcun modo sul corretto e appropriato montaggio e utilizzo dell'apparecchio, la garanzia ISOTRONIC si limita ovviamente a garantirne l'integrità e l'assenza di difetti. La società produttrice non garantisce né risponde in alcun modo di eventuali danni verificatisi, anche a posteriori, in relazione all'utilizzo di questo prodotto e in particolare di di riparazione eseguiti ad ogni altro tipo di uso improprio, colposo o manomissione di sorta.

Il vostro

Team ISOTRONIC



Avvertenze per la protezione dell'ambiente

Questo apparecchio, alla fine della sua vita, non potrà essere smaltito attraverso il normale ciclo dei rifiuti domestici, bensì dovrà essere conferito presso un punto di raccolta per il recupero di apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche, come indicato dal simbolo riportato sul prodotto stesso, nel manuale di istruzioni oppure sulla confezione. I diversi materiali potranno essere riciclati secondo le modalità riportate sulla loro marcatura. Attraverso il riutilizzo, il riciclaggio dei diversi materiali oppure altre forme di recycling delle apparecchiature usate, apporterete un valido contributo alla protezione del nostro ambiente. Siete pregati di informarvi presso le vostre amministrazioni comunali circa l'ubicazione di detti punti di raccolta.

Descriere produs**Funcția 1:** zdrobitor electric de muște:

Glisați comutatorul în poziția ON1 Apăsați butonul rotund. Afișajul LED se aprinde. Dispozitivul este alimentat și poate fi utilizat. Rețeaua de înaltă tensiune ucide insectele rapid și curat. Alimentarea este întreruptă când butonul nu mai este apăsat.

Funcția 2: Ucigaș electric de perete.

Îndoți dispozitivul și agățați-l la aproximativ 1,5 până la 2 m deasupra podelei într-un colț întunecat al camerei. Glisați comutatorul în poziția ON2. Dispozitivul este acum alimentat. Lumina ultravioletă atrage insectele, rețeaua de înaltă tensiune ucide insectele rapid și curat.

Dacă dispozitivul este în funcțiune continuă, conectați dispozitivul cu cablul USB și un adaptor pentru priză. Bateriile durează aproximativ 5 ore în funcționare continuă. Apoi, dispozitivul trebuie încărcat din nou.

**Atenție: A nu se lăsa la îndemâna copiilor
Tensiune periculoasă**

**ATENȚIE:**

Nu este potrivit pentru utilizare în hambar, grajduri și locații similare. (Pericol de incendiu) Utilizarea articolului este permisă numai în interiorul casei.

Articolul nu trebuie scufundat în apă**Date tehnice:**

Baterie: 1200 mAh litium reîncărcabilă (USB)

Alimentare: 230V AC, 50Hz

Cablul USB (inclus)

Consum de energie: aproximativ 2 wați

LED UV: 0,1 W watt, aproximativ 395 nm

Interval: aproximativ 10 m²

Tensiune pe rețea: 3500V

Grilă de protecție cu trei straturi**Informații despre eliminarea bateriei:**

Bateriile sunt supuse reglementărilor legale. În niciun caz, bateriile nu trebuie aruncate împreună cu deșeurile menajere. Puneți bateriile în recipiente speciale de colectare numai când sunt descărcate și îndepărtați bornele cu bandă adezivă

Instrucțiuni de siguranță

- Utilizați dispozitivul doar la tensiunea proiectată.
- În cazul reparațiilor, folosiți doar piese de schimb originale, pentru a evita daunele grave.
- Verificați întotdeauna dacă dispozitivul este potrivit pentru locul respectiv, unde doriți să îl folosiți.

Informații generale

1. Electrocasnicele, materialele de ambalare, etc. ar trebui ținute la distanță de copii.
2. Aruncați ambalajul și materialul uzat corect și într-un mod favorabil mediului.
3. Înmânați dispozitivul doar cu manualul de utilizare.
4. Sub rezerva modificării modelului și datelor tehnice fără înștiințare pentru îmbunătățirea constantă a produsului.

Garanție

Garanția include reparația tuturor defectelor care nu au fost provocate de un material defect sau greșeli de fabricație. Deoarece ISOTRONIC nu are influență asupra asamblării și funcționării corecte și corespunzătoare, este evident că garanția se aplică doar stării complete și adecvate. ISOTRONIC nu își asumă responsabilitatea și nici nu oferă garanție pentru daunele secundare legate acest produs. Acest lucru se aplică în special au fost folosit sau dacă dauna este provocată de operarea neglijentă sau falsă sau abuz.

Echipa ISOTRONIC

**Înștiințare pentru protecția de mediu**

La finalul duratei de viață, acest produs nu poate fi aruncat ca un deșeu casnic normal, ci trebuie aruncat la un loc de colectare pentru reciclarea echipamentelor electrice și electronice. Poza de pe produs, din manual, sau de la punctele de colectare. Materialele sunt reciclabile conform etichetării. Prin reutilizare, reciclarea materialelor sau alte forme de utilizare a dispozitivelor vechi, faceți o contribuție importantă la protecția mediului, vă rugăm să întrebați administrația locală pentru centrul responsabil de aruncare a deșeurilor.

Popis výrobku

elektronická plácačka na mouchy se 2 funkcemi

Funkce 1: Elektrická plácačka na mouchy:

Posuňte přepínač do polohy ON1. Stiskněte kulaté tlačítko. LED displej se rozsvítí. Zařízení je napájeno a lze jej používat. Vysokonapěťová síť hubí hmyz rychle a čistě. Napájení se přeruší, když již tlačítko není stisknuto.

Funkce 2: Elektrický nástěnný hubič hmyzu.

Zařízení složte a zavěste přibližně 1,5 až 2 m nad podlahu do tmavého rohu místnosti. Posuňte přepínač do polohy ON2. Zařízení je nyní napájeno. Ultrafialové světlo přitahuje hmyz, vysokonapěťová mřížka hubí hmyz rychle a čistě.

Pokud je zařízení v nepřetržitém provozu, připojte zařízení pomocí USB kabelu a adaptéru do zásuvky. Baterie vydrží v nepřetržitém provozu cca 5 hodin. Poté je třeba zařízení znovu nabít.

**Pozor: Uchovávejte mimo dosah dětí
Nebezpečné napětí**

**POZORNOST:**

Nevhodné pro použití ve stodolách, stájích a podobných místech. (Nebezpečí požáru) Použití výrobku je povoleno pouze v domě.

Předmět nesmí být ponořen do vody

Technická data:

Baterie: 1200 mAh lithiová dobíjecí (USB)

Napájení: 230V AC, 50Hz

USB kabel (součástí balení)

Spotřeba energie: cca 2 watt

UV LED: 0,1W watt, cca 395nm

Rozsah: cca 10 m²

Napětí na síti: 3500V

Třívrstvá ochranná mřížka**Pokyny k likvidaci baterií:**

Baterie podléhají zákonným předpisům. Baterie za žádných okolností nevyhazujte do domovního odpadu, žlutých pytlů a pod. Baterie vkládejte do sběrné nádoby na použité baterie pouze tehdy, jsou-li vybité a proveďte opatření proti zkratu (např. přelepte póly lepicí páskou).

Všeobecné pokyny

1. Elektrické přístroje, obalový materiál atd. nepatří do oblasti dětských činností.
2. Obalový a opotřebitelný materiál (fólie, vysloužilé produkty) zlikvidujte způsobem šetrným k životnímu prostředí.
3. Produkt může být předán pouze s příloženým návodem k používání.
4. Změny designu a technických údajů zůstávají vyhrazeny bez předchozího upozornění za účelem neustálého zlepšování produktu.

Bezpečnostní pokyny

- Provozujte přístroj pouze s napětím, které je pro něj určeno.
- Pro příp. opravy by měly být použity pouze originální náhradní díly
- V každém případě musíte zkontrolovat, zda je přístroj vhodný pro danou lokalitu.
- Tento přístroj není vhodný pro používání osobami (včetně dětí) se sníženými fyzickými, smyslovými nebo duševními schopnostmi

Záruka

Záruka zahrnuje odstranění všech závad, které jsou způsobeny vadným materiálem nebo výrobní vadou. Neexistuje žádná záruka na opotřebitelné díly. Protože společnost ISOTRONIC nemá žádný vliv na správnou a odbornou montáž nebo provoz, můžeme zaručit pouze kompletnost a bezvadný stav. Nepřebírá se žádná záruka ani odpovědnost za jakékoli škody nebo následné škody v souvislosti s tímto produktem. To platí především v tom případě, pokud byly na přístroji provedeny změny nebo pokusy o opravu, byly upraveny obvody nebo použity jiné komponenty, nebo pokud nesprávná obsluha, nedbalá manipulace nebo nesprávné použití vedly k poškození jiným způsobem.

Váš

tým ISOTRONIC

**Pokyny k ochraně životního prostředí**

Tento produkt nelze na konci jeho životnosti zlikvidovat přes běžný domovní odpad, ale se musí odevzdat na sběrném místě k recyklaci elektrických a elektronických přístrojů. Označuje to symbol na produktu, v návodu k používání nebo na obalu. Materiály jsou recyklovatelné podle jejich označení. Opětovným použitím, recyklací materiálů nebo jinými formami recyklace starých přístrojů významně přispíváte k

ochraně našeho životního prostředí. Zeptejte se svého obecního úřadu na odpovědné místo pro likvidaci.



Návod na použití

Art.84006

Opis izdelka

elektronski muholovec z 2 funkcijama

Funkcija 1: Električna loparka za muhe:

Potisnite stikalo v položaj ON1. Pritisnite okrogel gumb. LED zaslon zasveti. Naprava je napajana in se lahko uporablja. Visokonapetostna mreža hitro in čisto ubije insekte. Napajanje se prekine, ko gumba ne pritisnete več.

Funkcija 2: Električni stenski uničevalec insektov.

Napravo zložite in obesite približno 1,5 do 2 m nad tlemi v temnem kotu prostora. Potisnite stikalo v položaj ON2. Naprava je zdaj napajana. Ultravijolična svetloba privablja insekte, visokonapetostna mreža jih hitro in čisto ubije.

Če naprava neprekinjeno deluje, jo povežite z USB kablom in adapterjem za vtičnico. Baterije zdržijo približno 5 ur neprekinjenega delovanja. Nato je treba napravo znova napolniti.

**Pozor: Hraniti izven dosega otrok
Nebezpečné napätie**



POZOR:

Nevhodné na použitie v stodolách, stajniach a podobných miestach. (Nebezpečenstvo požiaru) Používanie výrobku je povolené len v rámci domu.

Výrobok nesmie byť ponorený do vody

Tehnični podatki:

Baterija: 1200 mAH litijeva polnilna (USB)

Napajanje: 230V AC, 50Hz

Kabel USB (priložen)

Poraba energije: približno 2 W

UV LED: 0,1 W, približno 395 nm

Doseg: približno 10 m²

Napetost na omrežju: 3500V

Troslojna zaščitna rešetka

Napotki za odlaganje baterij med odpadke:

Baterije so predmet zakonskih določb. V nobenem primeru ne smete zavreči baterij med gospodinjske odpadke, rumene vreče itn. Baterije odložite v zbiralnike starih baterij samo povsem izpraznjene in poskrbite, da ne more priti do kratkega stika (npr. prelepitate pole).

Splošni napotki

1. Električne naprave, embalažni materiali itn. ne sodijo v otroške roke.
2. Embalažni in obrabni material (folije, odslužene izdelke) zavržite okolju prijazno.
3. Če izdelek predate naprej, priložite tudi pripadajoča navodila za uporabo.
4. Pridržujemo si pravico do spremembe zasnov in tehničnih podatkov brez predhodnega obvestila za namene stalnih izboljšav izdelka.

Varnostni napotki

- Naprava sme delovati samo s predvideno napetostjo.
- Pri morebitnih popravilih je treba uporabiti samo originalne nadomestne dele.
- V vsakem primeru je treba preveriti, ali je naprava primerna za zadevno mesto uporabe.
- Ta naprava ni primerna, da bi jo uporabljale osebe (vključno z otroki) z omejenimi telesnimi, zaznavnimi ali duševnimi sposobnostmi.

Garancija

Garancija zajema odpravljanje vseh pomanjkljivosti, do katerih je dokazano prišlo zaradi oporečnih materialov ali napak pri izdelavi. Na obrabne dele ne dajemo nobene garancije. Ker družba ISOTRONIC nima nobenega vpliva na pravilno in strokovno montažo ali uporabo, je mogoče jamčiti samo za popolnost in neoporečno stanje naprave. Ne dajemo jamstva in ne prevzemamo odgovornosti za škode ali posledične škode v povezavi s tem izdelkom. To velja predvsem v primerih, če so bile na napravi izvedene spremembe ali poskusi popravila, če so bila spremenjena vezja ali uporabljeni drugi sestavni deli oziroma če je škoda nastala zaradi napačne uporabe, malomarnega ravnanja ali zlorabe.

Vaša

ekipa ISOTRONIC



Navodila za varovanje narave

Izdelka po koncu življenjske dobe ne zavržite skupaj z običajnimi gospodinjskimi odpadki, ampak ga oddajte na zbirnem mestu za recikliranje električnih in elektronskih naprav. To določilo je označeno s simbolom na izdelku, navodilih za uporabo ali na embalaži. Materiali so glede na oznako primerni za recikliranje. Z

recikliranjem starih naprav občutno prispevate k varovanju narave. Za več informacij se obrnite na pristojno komunalno podjetje.

LV

Lietošanas instrukcija

Art. 84005

Gerbiamas kliente,
dēkojame už pirkinį. Prieš pradėdami jį naudoti atidžiai perskaitykite naudojimo instrukciją ir jos neišmeskite.

Ražojuma apraksts

Salokāma elektroniska mušu pletne ar 2 funkcijām

1. funkcija: Elektriska mušu pletne:

Bīdīet slēdzi pozīcijā ON1. Nospiediet apaļo pogu. Iemirdzas gaismas diodes indikators. Ierīcē ir strāva, un to var izmantot. Augstsprieguma režģis nonāvē kukaiņus ātri un tīri. Strāva tiek pārtraukta, tiklīdz poga vairs netiek nospiesta.

2. funkcija: Elektrisks kukaiņu iznīcinātājs sienai.

Salokiet ierīci kopā un piekariniet apm. 1,5 līdz 2 m augstumā no grīdas tumšā istabas stūrī. Bīdīet slēdzi pozīcijā ON2. Tagad ierīcē ir strāva. Ultravioletā gaisma pievilina kukaiņus, augstsprieguma režģis nonāvē kukaiņus ātri un tīri.

Ja ierīce strādā ilgstošā režīmā, iesakām savienot ierīci ar kontaktligzdu ar USB vada un adaptera palīdzību. Ilgstošā režīmā bateriju pietiek tikai apm. 5 stundām. Pēc tam ierīce atkal jāuzlādē..

Ievērojiet!
Glabāt bērniem nepieejamā vietā
Bīstams spriegums



Ievērojiet!
Nepieskarieties režģim ieslēgtā stāvoklī! Ietekmētos kukaiņus var nokratīt, piemēram, viegli uzsitot.

Ievērojiet!
Neizmantojiet šķūņos, kūtīs vai līdzīgās vietās (ugunsgrēka risks).
Ierīci nedrīkst iegremdēt ūdenī.

Tehniskie dati:

Baterija:	1200 mAh litija atkārtoti uzlādējama (USB)
Barošana:	230 V AC, 50 Hz / USB vads (komplektā)
Strāvas patēriņš:	apm. 2 vati

UV gaismas diode:	0,1W vati, apm. 395nm
Sniedzamība:	apm. 10 m²
Spriegums režģī:	3500V

Trīskāršs aizsargrežģis

Vispārīgie norādījumi

- Elektroierīces, iepakojuma materiāli utt. nedrīkst atrasties bērniem pieejamā vietā.
- Izmetiet iepakojuma un nolietoto materiālus (plēves, nolietoti izstrādājumi) videi nekaitīgā veidā.
- Ražojums jānodod tālāk kopā ar attiecīgo lietošanas instrukciju.
- Mēs saglabājam tiesības veikt izmaiņas konstrukcijā un tehniskajos datos bez iepriekšēja brīdinājuma, lai nepārtraukti uzlabotu ražojumu.

Drošības norādījumi

- Lietojiet ierīci tikai ar paredzēto spriegumu.
- Jebkuram remontam drīkst izmantot tikai oriģinālās rezerves daļas.
- Vienmēr pārbaudiet, vai ierīce ir piemērota attiecīgajai lietošanas vietai.
- Šī ierīce nav piemērota lietošanai personām (tostarp bērniem) ar ierobežotām fiziskajām, maņu vai garīgajām spējām.

Garantija

Garantija attiecas uz visu defektu novēršanu, kas saistīti ar bojātiem materiāliem vai ražošanas kļūdām. Nodilstošajām detaļām garantija netiek piešķirta. Tā kā ISOTRONIC neietekmē pareizu un pienācīgu montāžu vai darbību, var garantēt tikai pilnīgumu un nevainojamu stāvokli. Saistībā ar šo ražojumu netiek sniegta nekāda garantija vai nenotiek nekādas atbildības uzņemšanās par bojājumiem vai izrietošiem zaudējumiem. Tas it īpaši attiecas uz gadījumiem, ja ierīcē ir veiktas izmaiņas vai remonta mēģinājumi, pārveidotas shēmas vai izmantoti citi komponenti, vai ja lietošanas kļūdas, neuzmanīga apiešanās vai ļaunprātīga lietošana ir izraisījusi bojājumus jebkādā citā veidā.

Jūsu
ISOTRONIC komanda



Norādījumi par vides aizsardzību

Beidzoties ekspluatācijas laikam, šo ražojumu nedrīkst izmest kopā ar parastajiem sadzīves atkritumiem, bet tas jānogādā elektrisko un elektronisko iekārtu pārstrādes savākšanas punktā. Tas ir norādīts ar simbolu uz izstrādājuma, lietošanas instrukcijā vai uz iepakojuma. Materiāli ir pārstrādājami saskaņā ar marķējumu. Atkārtoti izmantojot, pārstrādājot vai citādi reģenerējot vecās ierīces, jūs sniežat

PL

Instrukcja użytkowania

Art. 84006

Opis produktu

Funkcja 1: Elektryczna łąпка na muchy:

Przesuń przełącznik do pozycji ON1. Naciśnij okrągły przycisk. Wyświetlacz LED zaświeci się. Urządzenie jest zasilane i można z niego korzystać. Sieć wysokiego napięcia zabija owady szybko i czysto. Zasilanie zostaje przerwane, gdy przycisk nie jest już wciśnięty.

Funkcja 2: Elektryczny zabijacz owadów na ścianie.

Złóż urządzenie i zawieś je około 1,5 do 2 m nad podłogą w ciemnym kącie pokoju. Przesuń przełącznik do pozycji ON2. Urządzenie jest teraz zasilane. Światło ultrafioletowe przyciąga owady, a sieć wysokiego napięcia zabija owady szybko i czysto.

Jeżeli urządzenie pracuje w trybie ciągłym, należy je podłączyć kablem USB i adapterem do gniazdka. Baterie wytrzymują około 5 godzin ciągłej pracy. Następnie należy ponownie naładować urządzenie.

Uwaga:

**Przechowywać w miejscu niedostępnym dla dzieci
Niebezpieczne napięcie**



UWAGA:

Nie nadaje się do stosowania w stodołach, stajniach i podobnych miejscach. (Niebezpieczeństwo pożaru) Używanie artykułu jest dozwolone wyłącznie wewnątrz domu.

Artykułu nie wolno zanurzać w wodzie

Dane techniczne:

Bateria: akumulator litowy	1200 mAh (USB)
Zasilanie:	230V AC, 50Hz
	Kabel USB (w zestawie)
Pobór mocy:	ok. 2 W
UV LED:	0,1 W wat, ok. 395 nm
Zasięg:	ok. 10 m ²
Napięcie w sieci:	3500V

Trójwarstwowa kratka ochronna

Wskazówki dotyczące utylizacji baterii:

Baterie podlegają przepisom prawa. W żadnym razie nie wolno wyrzucać baterii do śmieci domowych ani do plastików itp. Wyrzucać baterie wyłącznie w stanie rozładowanym do zbiornika na zużyte baterie i zadbać o to, aby nie doszło do zwarcia (np. zakleić bieguny).

Ogólne wskazówki

1. Urządzenia elektryczne, opakowania itp. należy trzymać z dala od dzieci.
2. Opakowania i materiały eksploatacyjne (folie, zużyte produkty) utylizować w sposób przyjazny dla środowiska.
3. Produkt należy przekazywać dalej wyłącznie z przynależną instrukcją obsługi.
4. Zmiany konstrukcyjne oraz danych technicznych bez uprzedzenia stanowią ciągłe doskonalenie produktu.

Wskazówki dotyczące bezpieczeństwa

- Eksploatować urządzenie wyłącznie z przewidzianym napięciem.
- W razie ew. napraw należy stosować wyłącznie oryginalne części zamienne
- Każdorazowo należy sprawdzić, czy urządzenie nadaje się do danego miejsca zastosowania.
- To urządzenie nie jest przeznaczone do użytku przez osoby (w tym dzieci) z ograniczeniami fizycznymi, sensorycznymi lub psychicznymi

Gwarancja

Gwarancja obejmuje usunięcie wszelkich wad, które obejmują wadliwy materiał lub błędy w produkcji. Gwarancja nie obejmuje części podlegających zużyciu. Ponieważ firma ISOTRONIC nie ma wpływu na prawidłowy i fachowy montaż ani obsługę, gwarancja obejmuje wyłącznie kompletność i nienaganny stan. Gwarancja ani rękojmia nie obejmuje szkód ani szkód następnych spowodowanych przez ten produkt. Dotyczy to zwłaszcza sytuacji, w których dokonano zmian lub podjęto próby naprawy urządzenia, zmieniono złącza lub zastosowano inne komponenty, lub poprzez niewłaściwą obsługę, zaniedbania lub nieodpowiednie użycie doprowadzą do szkód.

Państwa
zespół ISOTRONIC



Wskazówki dotyczące ochrony środowiska

Po zakończeniu okresu eksploatacji nie wolno wyrzucić tego produktu do śmieci domowych, tylko oddać do recyklingu do punktu zbiórki urządzeń elektrycznych i elektronicznych. Informuje o tym symbol na produkcie, instrukcji obsługi lub opakowaniu. Materiały nadają się do recyklingu zgodnie z oznaczeniem. Poprzez ponowne wykorzystanie, recykling materiałów lub inne formy przetwarzania zużytych urządzeń przyczyniają się Państwo do ochrony naszego środowiska. W celu

pozyskania informacji na temat odpowiedniego punktu utylizacji należy skontaktować się z administracją gminy.

SV

Användningsinstruktioner

Art. 84006

Produktbeskrivning

Funktion 1: Elektrisk flugsmällare:

Skjut omkopplaren till läget ON1 Tryck på den runda knappen. LED-displayen tänds. Enheten drivs och kan användas. Högsämningsnätet dödar insekterna snabbt och rent. Strömmen avbryts när knappen inte längre trycks in.

Funktion 2: Elektrisk vägginsektsdödare.

Vik enheten och häng den cirka 1,5 till 2 m över golvet i ett mörkt hörn av rummet. Skjut omkopplaren till läget ON2. Enheten är nu påslagen. Det ultraviolette ljuset attraherar insekterna, högsämningsnätet dödar insekterna snabbt och rent.

Om enheten är i kontinuerlig drift, anslut enheten med USB-kabeln och en adapter för uttaget. Batterierna räcker i ca 5 timmar vid kontinuerlig drift. Enheten måste sedan laddas igen.

Observera:

Förvaras utom räckhåll för barn
Farlig spänning



UPPMÄRKSAMHET:

Ej lämplig för användning i lada, stall och liknande platser.
(Brandrisk) Användning av artikeln är endast tillåten inom huset.

Artikeln får inte nedsänkas i vatten

Teknisk data:

Batteri: 1200 mAh uppladdningsbart litium (USB)
Strömförsörjning: 230V AC, 50Hz
USB-kabel (medföljer)
Strömförbrukning: ca 2 watt
UV LED: 0,1W watt, ca 395nm
Räckvidd: ca 10 m²
Spänning på nätet: 3500V

Trelagers skyddsgaller

Information om avfallshantering av batterier:

Batterier omfattas av lagbestämmelser. Batterier får inte under några omständigheter kastas i hushållssoporna eller blandas med avfall som sorterats som plastförpackningar eller liknande. Lämna batterier endast i urladdat tillstånd i en batteriholk, och vidta åtgärder mot kortslutning (t.ex. tejpa över polerna).

Allmän information

1. Elektriska apparater, förpackningsmaterial osv. får inte finnas inom räckhåll för barn.
2. Förpacknings- och förslitningsmaterial (folier, uttjänta produkter) ska avfallshandteras på ett miljövänligt sätt.
3. Om produkten överlämnas till någon annan, ska tillhörande bruksanvisning medfölja.
4. I syfte att kontinuerligt förbättra produkten förbehålls rätten till ändringar av designen och de tekniska specifikationerna utan föregående meddelande.

Säkerhetsanvisningar

- Använd apparaten endast med den spänning den är avsedd för.
- Vid eventuella reparationer bör endast originalreservdelar användas.
- I varje fall ska det kontrolleras om apparaten är lämplig att användas på den tilltänkta platsen.
- Den här apparaten är inte lämplig att användas av personer (inklusive barn) med nedsatt fysisk, sensorisk eller mental förmåga.

Garanti

Garantin omfattar avhjälpande av alla fel som kan härledas till icke felfritt material eller tillverkningsfel. Det lämnas ingen garanti på förslitningsdelar. Eftersom ISOTRONIC inte har något inflytande på att monteringen eller användningen sker på ett korrekt och lämpligt sätt, kan endast produktens fullständighet och felfria beskaffenhet garanteras. Det lämnas ingen garanti på skador eller följdskador i samband med den här produkten. Detta gäller framför allt om det har gjorts ändringar eller reparationsförsök på apparaten, kopplingar har ändrats eller andra komponenter har använts eller om felaktig användning, vårdslös hantering eller missbruk på något annat sätt har lett till skador.

Ditt

ISOTRONIC-team



Information om miljöskydd

Den här produkten får inte hanteras som vanligt hushållsavfall i slutet av sin livslängd, utan måste lämnas till en samlingsplats för återvinning av elektriska och elektroniska apparater. Symbolen på produkten eller förpackningen och i bruksanvisningen hänvisar till detta. Materialen är återvinningsbara i enlighet med

deras märkning. Genom att återanvända och utnyttja materialen eller på annat sätt återvinna begagnade apparater bidrar du i betydande mån till att skydda vår miljö. Fråga kommunalförvaltningen var respektive avfallsanläggning finns.



ISOTRONIC Europe, Osterbachstr. 4/1, D-72186 Empfingen 05/24
E-mail: support@isotronic24.com

